DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS VOTING SESSION AGENDA - THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2015 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 6:00 PM

A. ROLL CALL

B. OPENING PRESENTATION

Clean Water Proclamation - Doris Cook - Etowah Water and Sewer Authority Dawson County Chamber of Commerce - Chamber President Christie Haynes

- C. INVOCATION
- D. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- E. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Minutes of the Voting Session held on August 20, 2015

- G. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- H. PUBLIC COMMENT (3 minute limit/person 15 minutes maximum)
- I. ALCOHOL LICENSE

J. ZONING

1. VR 15-16 – Dawson Marketplace has made a request to vary from the Land Use Resolution, Article IV, Section 121-102, to vary from the front setback requirement, Article VI, Section 121-171, to vary from the maximum parking allowed; the Development and Design Guidelines of the Georgia Highway 400 Corridor, Division 7, Section 117-235; to vary from the building façade, Division 8, Section 117-259, to vary from the screening of mechanical equipment. Dawson County Sign Ordinance, to vary from sign requirements; The property is located on TMP 106-075-008, 114-015, 114-024, 114-025 & 107-318. The property is zoned C-HB (Commercial Highway Business).

K. PUBLIC HEARING

L. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

M. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Approval of request to hold Senior Center Quilt Raffle
- 2. Approval of FY 2016 Legacy Link Addendum #1
- 3. Approval of the Hazard Mitigation Plan Update Grant Application
- 4. Approval of Board Appointments:

- Lori VanSickle Dawson County Library Board *replacing Kay Black* (Term: September 2015 to August 2019)
- Duane Wallace Dawson County Library Board *replacing Eydie Stegall* (Term: September 2015 to August 2019)

N. ADJOURNMENT

O. PUBLIC COMMENT